ROTTLER

650-3-56 PIVOT TABLE

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL

8029 S 200th St. Kent, WA 98032 USA | www.rottlermfg.com | Ph: 253-872-7050 | Fax: 253-395-0230
022218






ORDERING PROCEDURE

Contact your regional Rottler sales rep for assistance in ordering optional equipment, replacement parts,
or tooling.

If you are unable to contact your regional Rottler sales rep, call the factory at 253-872-7050 and ask to
speak to the parts sales specialist.

Have the following information handy to expedite the ordering process:
1. Your name, business name, and contact number
Customer number

If you don’t have a customer number, your billing address

Machine model and serial number

2

3

4. Shipping address if different from billing address

5

6. Part number and description of what you want to order
7

Preferred method of shipment

You may also contact us via e-mail with the above information. Send e-mail requests to:

parts@rottlermfg.com or intlpart@rottlermfg.com

In some cases you may be requested to send a photo of the part you are ordering if it is a replacement
part, or doesn’t appear in the database.

If you are unsure which part you need to order, contact our service department and ask to speak to one of
our service consultants. They will assist you in determining which part you require.

THERE IS A MINIMUM ORDER OF $25.00


mailto:parts@rottlermfg.com




650-3-56 Pivot Table 1 Fixture Manual

Description

The Pivot Table is a complete universal work hold system for small Inline and 90° degree V blocks. It is
used primarily for performing line bore machining processes.

Setting Up the 650-3-56 Pivot Table

1. Using the supplied T-Nuts and bolts mount the fixture on the machine table. Leave the bolts finger
tight so that the position can be adjusted.

2. Using a dial indicator mounted on the spindle match the T-Slots on the fixture to the T-Slots on the
machine table.

3. Tighten the mounting bolts and recheck T-Slot alignment.

Using a dial indicator mounted on the spindle level the fixture table using the adjustment knobs to fine
tune the level of the fixture table. Try to keep the adjustments as near to the center of the adjustment
range as possible.

Mount the appropriate fixturing on the fixture table.
Place the work piece on the fixture and secure the work piece.

Using a dial indicator or probe set up the work piece for the machining process to be used. The
adjustment knobs will be used to fine tune the work piece position in order to properly align the work
piece.

650-3-56
PIVOT TAEBLE

MACHINE TABLE

LIFT/LOWER CONTROL
COUNTERCLOCKWISE - LIFT
CLOCKWISE - LOWER

INFOUT PIVOT
COUNTERCLOCKWISE - IN
CLOCKWISE - OUT

www.rottlermfg.com



650-3-56 Pivot Table 2

Pivot Table Parts

Fixture Manual

N
vaya
L7
]
i

@ @ @ \ COLLAR
@ X ~——BELLEVIL

THRUST WASHER

www.rottlermfg.com

I I/NUT

|

N
—
W

(3) BELLEVILLE
WASHERS

ARRANGE BELLEVILLE
WASHERS AS SHOWN

AR
BELLEVILLE

WASHERS
STACK AS
SHOWN

650-3-56
LINE BORE PIVOT TABLE
ASSEMBLY

LE WASHER



650-3-56 Pivot Table

3 Fixture Manual

650-3-56 LINE BORE PIVOT TABLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM |QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 [650-3-56C LINE BORE PIVOT TABLE ASSEMBLY
2 2 |650-3-56D JACK SCREW - PIVOT TABLE
3 2 |650-3-56F GEAR, JACK SCREW - PIVOT TABLE
4 2 |650-3-56K RETAINER, RACK - PIVOT TABLE
5 1 |650-3-56V RACK - PIVOT TABLE
6 1 |650-3-56W THREADED BLOCK - PIVOT TABLE
7 2 |MF-6A 10-24UNC x 1" LG. S.H.C.S.
8 2 |MF-6 10-24UNC x 3/4" LG. S.H.C.S.
9 2 [650-3-9 Key
10 2 |MF-21 5/16-18UNC x 5/8" LG. S.H.C.S.
11 1 |650-3-56A TABLE TOP - PIVOT TABLE
12 1 |MF-213B 1/2" x 1" LG. DOWEL PIN
13 1 |650-3-56N THREADED BLOCK, PIVOT - PIVOT TABLE
14 1 |650-3-56R LOCK PLATE - PIVOT TABLE
15 1 |650-2-29D SHAFT, ROTATE ADJUST - PIVOT TABLE
16 2 |MF-57A 10-24UNC x 1-1/4" LG. SOCKET SET SCREW
17 2 |MF-24 5/16-18UNC x 1-1/4" LG. S.H.C.S.
18 8 |650-3-56Q BELLEVILLE SPRING
19 2 |MF-186B 10-24UNC HEX NYLOCK NUT
21 2 |MF-40A 7/16-14UNC x 2" LG. S.H.C.S.
22 4 |7199E COLLAR 1/2"
23 1 |650-3-56U lift Adjust Shaft
24 2 |650-3-56S Belleville spring Reid BDB-65
25 2 |514-7-20 THRUST WASHER
28 2 |650-2-29E HANDLE
29 8 [650-2-28P BELLEVILLE WASHER
30 4 |MF-187B 3/8-16UNC NYLOCK NUT
31 4 |MF-75B 3/8-16UNC x 2-1/4" LG. SOCKET SET SCREW
32 4 16863 5/16-18 x 5/16" LG. CONE POINT SET SCREW
33 2 [650-3-10 TN-5 T-Nut
34 2 |MF-137F 1/2-13UNC x 1-3/4" LG. HEX BOLT
35 2 |[MF-180 1/2" FLAT WASHER
36 1 |650-3-56L CONTROL BLOCK - PIVOT TABLE
37 2 |MF-59B 1/4-20UNC x 5/16" CONE POINT SET SCREW
38 2 |504-29-36 5/16-18UNC x 5/8" LG. SOCKET HALF DOG SET

SCREW

www.rottlermfg.com




	650-3-56 Pivot Table Cover
	650-3-56 Pivot Table

